

Office of the Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation::Guwahati :: Ganeshguri :: Guwahati-781006::

No.GEF/114/2023-24/611

Date: 25/01/2024

## **CORRIGENDUM**

In partial modification to the earlier e-tender notice vide memo no. GEF/114/2023-24/600 dated 17.01.2024 for settlement of 4 (four) nos. of parking places for the year 2024-25, it is for general information to all concerned that the Place of Opening of Bid as well as dropping of any hard copy (wherever is applicable) has been changed to the Office of the Guwahati Municipal Corporation, Dispur, Guwahati as the concerned Branch office has been shifted to the Office of the Guwahati Municipal Corporation, Dispur, Guwahati.

Joint Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation, Guwahati. Date: 25/01/2024

Memo No. GEF/114/2023-24/ GU Copy to:

1) The Director, Information & Public Relations, Dispur. He is requested to publish an advertisement in one issue of daily newspapers both in Assamese and English.

-A

- 2) Md. Mafizuddin Ahmed, Software Developer, GMC. He is requested to upload the notice in the GMC website and Social media.
- 3) The Collector, GMC, for favour of information & necessary action.
- 4) The Procurement Officer, GMC for favour of information & necessary action.
- 5) Office File.
- 6) Notice board.

Joint Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation, <sup>W</sup> Guwahati.